502541038 10/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2586479

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIHONG QI	06/09/2008
YING TONG MAN	06/09/2008
PERRY JARMUSZEWSKI	06/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
Street Address:	2200 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST
City:	WATERLOO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2K 0A7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14059822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343 Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: creganoa@addmg.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

	DATENT
Signature:	/CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33273-US-CNT4 (85101CON4)

PATENT 502541038 REEL: 031452 FRAME: 0441

D \$40.00 14059822

Date:	10/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=85101CON4assign#page1.tif source=85101CON4assign#page2.tif source=85101CON4assign#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031452 FRAME: 0442

33273-US-PAT (85101)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yihong QI of St. Agatha, Ontario, Canada; and Ying Tong MAN of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada; and Perry JARMUSZEWSKI of Waterloo, Ontario, Canada; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in MOBILE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH SELECTIVE LOAD SWITCHING FOR ANTENNAS AND RELATED METHODS, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on May 6, 2008 and assigned Serial No. 12/115,646 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 031452 FRAME: 0443

33273-US-PAT (85101)

Printed Joshua won 6
Name: 3-14, 7008

33273-US-PAT (85101)

\cdot
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and seal this _ 9 day of _ June, 2008.
Ying Tong MAN
Witness
Printed
TOSHUA WONG
Date: June 9th, 7000
Date: 1000
<u></u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and seal this 9th day of June, 2008.
and seal this day of
Perry JARMUSZEWSKI
Witness:
TYL CITCOD.
Designation / _
Printed Toshua Work
Printed Joshua Work Name: Joshua Work Date: Jone 5th, 2008
7009
Date: Jone ? / 200

3